FRIGIDAIRE

Factory Parts Catalog

k=

Product No. FFTR1514TB0 | FFTR1514TWO0

Series R134a R134a

Color black white

Volts 115 115

Wiring Diagram 241582401 241582401

Owner's Guide A04555602 A04555602

Market North America | North America

Energy Guide A01298702 A10298702

Service Data Sheet 241588207 241588207

Installation Instructions | A01278403 A01278403

TOP-MOUNT
SR REFRIGERATOR
Frigidaire G S
P.O. BOX 8020
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262
' Model No.
FFTR1514T
Publication No.
5995686762
17/04/18
(EN/SERVICE/CW)

390




Publication No: 5995686762 FFTR1514T

DOOR

DRFFTR1514TB0O

04/17 2



FFTR1514T

DOOR

Publication No: 5995686762

o
(@]

S.NO

PRPEPERPRONDDREDRNNRE P
DYoo m >
HOH H W

=
w w

13*
13A
13A
14
14
14A
18
18
21
21A
21C
22
22

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
242193207
242193201
242193208
242193202
240535101
240535301
240535201
240337712
240535001
240381303
240381301
5304511145
5304511144
240312403
240312405
218515401
240312414
240312415
240494001
240494003
240428301
5304511148
5304511147
240383406
240521303
218252201
5304507147
5304507146

A FFTR1514T (FFTR1514TB0)
B FFTR1514T (FFTR1514TW0)

b

>

S
W' W' WWWPW®E®m® ' W'

>'>>»>r "' >>r"

B = i — s~
o' W wWww '

W' ™' Www '

DESCRIPTION

Gasket-frzr door, black, magnetic
Gasket, freezer door, white, magnetic
Gasket-refr door, black, magnetic
Gasket, refrig door, white

Rack-door

Rack-door, 12.03"

Rack-door

Door-dairy

Rack-door

Plug-button, black, hinge brg hole
Plug-button, white, hinge brg hole, (2)
Nameplate, black

Nameplate, white

Door Stop, white, ref

Door Stop, black, refr

Clip-grille

Door Stop, white, frzr

Door Stop, black, frzr

Plug-button, white, cab liner holes
Plug-button, black

Plug-button, screw type, white
Handle-door, black, w/block & screw
Handle-door, white, w/block & screw
Screw, truss hd quad, #10-16 x .500, zinc
Screw, #10-16 x 1/2

Screw, #8 truss hd, 10-32CA x 0.500
Bearing-hinge, black, (8)
Bearing-hinge, natural, (8)

04/17



Publication No: 5995686762 FFTR1514T

CABINET

CAWWTR1611SW0

04/17 4



FFTR1514T

CABINET

Publication No: 5995686762

POS. NO

0N OB

10*
11
12
12*
13
13*
13*
21C
22
22
30
30

35
35
35A
35A
36
37
37
38
40
40
41
42
42
43
43*
56
58
59
59
72
72
81
82
83
89
89*
92

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
242230902
242229401
242229501
242219302
5304497413
242287501
242237301
242229301
242229805
240568601
5303208309
242249201
241586701
242219204
218515401
241953901
218252201
215774918
215774901
240314003
240314002
240311303
240313803
240313802
240336803
240336802
240516402
242161202
242161201
240313703
240354404
240354401
5304500407
240578902
240578904
241889002
241889001
240516502
240433204
240442707
240442708
240368303
240368301
5304455650
240335202
5304455655
241733906
241500304
241710601

240494001

A FFTR1514T (FFTR1514TB0)
B FFTR1514T (FFTR1514TW0)

>'>>r>r>rr>r>rrr>>r>>>>>>>

>rr>»'>»"'>»"'>>»>»>»>"'>>r"'>>r"'>r'>r"'>r>r"
DWWWW ' WW' WW' WW' @' ©w'

>
w

W' U0 WoWOWoWomWoWoowWowWwowowowoww

w

wWwww ' Ww!

DESCRIPTION

Cover, evaporator fan

Knob, sliding, damper

Damper, fan cover

Fan Blade, evaporator

Ring, locking, (2)

Grommet, evaporator fan, rear
Grommet, evaporator fan, front

Shroud Bracket, evaporator fan

Cover, evaporator coil

Seal-coil cover

Plug-hole, factory test

Cover, connection, ice maker

Plug, round, foam, ice maker, water inlet
Motor-blower

Clip-grille

Screw, quad hilo, #8-18 x 0.50, (2)
Screw, #8 truss hd, 10-32CA x 0.500
Plug-button, black, upr hinge holes
Plug-button, white, upr hinge holes
Bracket-lower hinge, black
Bracket-lower hinge, white

Washer, hinge, nylon, (2)

Bracket-ctr hinge, black

Bracket-ctr hinge, white

Spacer-hinge, center, black
Spacer-hinge, center, white

Pin-center hinge

Trim-cabinet corner, black, (2)
Trim-cabinet corner, white, (2)
Bracket-upper hinge

Cover-upper hinge, black

Cover-upper hinge, white

Grommet, shelf mtg

Screw, hex head, 1/4-20 x 5/8

Screw, hex head, 1/4-20 x 5/8, white
Roller Assy, front LH, (2)

Roller Assy, front RH, (2)

Pin-lower hinge

Screw, hex washer head, 8-18 x 5/16
Screw-#10-32 X 3/4, black
Screw-#10-32 X 3/4, white
Grille/Kickplate, black, lower front
Grille/Kickplate, white

Screw, hex washer head, 8-15A x 0.625, Low Profile
Roller, compressor base, rear

Rivet, flat head, 1/4 OD x 1-3/4, roller pin
Cover-access, with label

Screw, hex washer head, 8-18AB x 0.625
Screw, hex washer hd, 1/4 x 7/8, hinge mtg

Plug-button, white, cab liner holes

04/17






FFTR1514T

SHELVES

Publication No: 5995686762

POS. NO
11
11*
11*
12
13
13*
14
15
16
17
174
18
21
22A
23
24
25
25B
25C
26
47
81

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
240358007
241705801
5303299664
241542001
240362601
240568607
241554901
241555401
241559801
240368003
240388701
240360801
241537103
240468201
241705102
240360906
5304497604
241613501
241613502
240364503
242087903
5304455650

A FFTR1514T (FFTR1514TB0)
B FFTR1514T (FFTR1514TW0)

DESCRIPTION

Shelf, freezer

Spacer-shelf

Spacer, shelf

Diffuser, air, top

Diffuser, air, bottom

Seal

Switch-light/lamp

Light Bulb

Socket-light

Control Box

Wiring Harness, control box

Knob, temp control
Control-temperature

Tube, sensor sleeve, 31 inch, plastic, white
Timer-defrost

Shelf, sliding, wire

Cover, crisper pans, w/2 humid cntls
Control-humidity, RH
Control-humidity, LH

Pan, crisper, (2)

Glass-shelf, crisper cover

Screw, hex washer head, 8-15A x 0.625, Low Profile

>rr>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 0 0 00 00 0 00 00 00 00 0 0 O

04/17



Publication No: 5995686762 FFTR1514T

SYSTEM

SYFFTR1514RB1

04/17 8



FFTR1514T

SYSTEM

Publication No: 5995686762

POS. NO
14#
1A
4 #
6 #
14#
15#
16
17
19
20
20A
21#
22
22*
23
24
25
26
29#
30#
32
34
41
44
45
55#
57
58
59
59*
59*
60 #
61
82
83
84
85

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
241785407
242213901
242190205
242019701
242044007
5303918275
5308000110
241801302
242320401
242238401
242238301
5303918634
241665605
218252201
218513300
241812301
242037701
241920605
5303918659
297259528
5304497418
240405201
240433204
5304456288
241500304
297286803
240542601
240569202
242050604
240346701
240359403
297279502
241639502
240335202
5304455655
240500801
241856910

218843801
240396801
5303918263

A FFTR1514T (FFTR1514TB0)
B FFTR1514T (FFTR1514TW0)

>>>>rr>>>rr>>>>r>>>Pr>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>

> >

000 ' U0 00 00U 00 00 U0 00 00 U0 00 0D U0 00U 00U U0 00 00U 00U 00 U 00U U U U U 0 0 U 0 0 0 0 WO

os]

DESCRIPTION

Condenser, dynamic

Deflector, air

Dryer-filter, w/process tube
Harness-wiring, machine compt
Heater-defrost

Evaporator Kit

Strap-evap/heater, aluminum, (2)
Trough-drain

Shield, heat, evap block

Block, evaporator, RH

Block, evaporator, LH

Thermostat Kit, defrost, w/connector
Base-compressor

Screw, #8 truss hd, 10-32CA x 0.500
Grommet-compr mtg, (4)
Washer-compr mtg

Clip-compressor mtg

Pan-defrost

Compressor, w/o electricals

Controller, compressor

Clip, controller

Grommet, rubber, black, cond tube/wire
Screw, hex washer head, 8-18 x 5/16
Clamp-wiring harness, strain relief, galv steel
Screw, hex washer head, 8-18AB x 0.625
Capacitor-run

Clip-wiring harness

Screw, 8-18 X .500

Shroud, Condenser Fan

Tape-foam seal, shroud

Screw-fan shroud, (2)

Motor-condenser fan

Blade-condenser fan

Roller, compressor base, rear

Rivet, flat head, 1/4 OD x 1-3/4, roller pin
Tube-drain, rubber, lower
Tube-connector, suction

Screw, hex wshr hd, 8-15A x 0.500
Clamp, tube/wiring, nylon, black/natural
Heat Exchanger Kit, suction line

04/17



Publication No: 5995686762 FFTR1514T

WIRING SCHEMATIC

04/17

© LADDER SCHEMATIC-TOP MOUNTS WITH OPTIONAL ICE MAKER,
WATER DISPENSER, FREEZER LIGHT OR MID-LEVEL LIGHTING

< 3
S @
S =
E i
& 2
z £
5 5
= z
ES

........ DENOTES NOT ON ALL MODELS

-

GRN/YEL

“— COMPRESSOR

LT. BLUE

+ CONDENSER FAN (DYNAMIC MODELS ONLY)

@
DEFROST HEATER EVAPORATOR FAN
COLD CONTROL
COLL HEATER DEFROST THERMOSTAT
_— S
COMPRESSOR
NEUTRAL
DEFROST THERMOSTAT  E— \—|—/

L

DOOR SWITCH :|\—/

o—1
CoLD
CONTROL

FREEZER LIGHT SWITCH FREEiEEué;{T

] @

REFRIGERATOR LIGHT SWITCH REFRIGERATOR LIGHT

MIDLEVEL
LIGHT

AUTO
ICE MAKER

I/M WATER VALVE

MAIN WATER VALVE

DISPENSER WATER VALVE
WATER THRU
DOOR

10




FFTR1514T Publication No: 5995686762

WIRING DIAGRAM

FREEZER COMPARTMENT MACHINE COMPARTMENT

FREEZER FAN

11 MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET
FREEZER LIGHT see .
ICE MAKER COMPRESSOR R~
wr
v
<
I
H o GRNIYEL_ _ _ _
LT BLUE - 03
[ LT. BLUE N L B
I
! 1 LT B ! seLIcE I
‘ \ P B - !
| ELLOW RED r CORD |
1 £ 5 !
I I
I
| | ! I
! RED ! |
I ! I
I
Lo ______ yewReo _ _ _ | | I |
|
I | I
| ! : !
I
COTL_HEATER - J a : L mED/BLACK i
[ el S PORKCHOP i [
BLUE - M7 | CONDENSER, [
LT, BLUE E e — FAN -
sPLICE 1 TR =T - — - < Jorone [
! = 3 o
N « 4
DEFROST | NN vl A oo !
THERMOSTAT FREEZER K 3% I, [
LIGHT - ERE [
SHITCH d|- - - Ty 2 a b
B [
I ! |
[
|
[
I
[
oy [
EERNE fot
ER SRR o)
EEEEEEEE N
\ g8
\ BROWN WATER WATER 8 &
\ SUPPLY SOLENOID VALVE VALVE 17
IR
r a
NOTE: Lo
....... DENOTES NOT ON AL MODELS.
REFRIGERATOR DOOR COMPARTMENT
COMPARTMENT El =
E al x| ¥
E gl Z
28 < 3 g
o | srom
DEFROST onmnGE
TINER M
RED
LT, Bl
B
JERSE, A TIT-
-
|
LT, BLUE LT, BLUE
. RED/BLACK
G e =
VEL/BLACK o008
MIDLEVEL L ¥
LIGHT T VELBAKR 2 %) INTERLOCK
g gl SHITGH
al g
@7 WATER DISPENSER
=1 SHITCH
REFATGERATOR J
LIGHT
SHITCH
5

# Functional Parts 11 04/17
* Non-lllustrated Parts




